RiDC Covid-19 Survey #3
Open between
Response rate
Complie date 05/06/2020

01/06/2020 - 05/06/2020

45% (Total responses = 759 from 1665)

Unweighted Total Count
‘Weighted Total Count

How long have you been socially distancing or isolating

How many people live with you in your home?

Are you on NHS Shielded Patient list? ;{les
o

Communications about changes to the shielding restrictions ;es
o

How do you feel about leaving your home now that the
restrictions have been eased?

Have you registered on the government's vulnerable list? No

Do you feel you should be on the government's vulnerable N3
list? No

Do you think the government is doing enough to help
disabled and older people during this Coronavirus outbreak?

Midlands,
Northern Southern Wales,East Northern
% Count  Total London  Scotland Ireland England ofEngland England Total 1824 2549 50-64 65plus Total Female Male
759 746 98 46 9 21 229 153 750 2 88 249 411 750 437 313
754 754 82 60 20 181 238 173 723 45 155 194 329 747 434 313
Socially isolating 46.0% 332 46.0% 46.9% 45.7% 55.6% 4T.4% 44.5% 451% 46.0% 50.0% 432% 48.6%  453% 46.0% 50.0% 39.9%
Socially distancing 54.0% 390 54.0%  531% 543% 44.4% 52.6% 55.5% 54.9% 54.0% 50.0% 56.8% 5L4%  54.7% | | 54.0% 50.0%  60.1%
Under 2 weeks 41% 28 41% 41% 2.2% 111% 52% 44% 2.6% 3.9% 0.0% 4.5% 44% 3.9% 41% 3.7% 4.9%
Two to four weeks 1.8% 14 1.8% 2.0% 2.2% 0.0% 33% 0.9% 13% 19% 00% 34% 12%  19% 18%  15% 21%
Four to six weeks 2.7% 16 2.7% 3.1% 2.2% 0.0% 1.9% 35% 2.6% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 2.7% 2.7% 2.3% 32%
Over 6 weeks 9L4% 664 9L4%  90.8% 93.5% 88.9% 89.6% 91.3% 93.5% 9L9% 100.0% 92.0% 90.8% 915% [ | 91.4% 925%  89.8%
Ilive on my own 3L2% 206 3L2% 38.8% 34.8% 222% 313% 31.0% 27.5% 28.6% 0.0% 227% 329% 326% 31.2% 356% 24.7%
One other person 50.8% 330 50.8% 40.8% 45.7% 55.6% 48.8% 55.5% 52.3% 45.7% 0.0% 352% 41.0% 59.6% 50.8% 46.6% 56.7%
Two other people 11.3% 85 11.3% 16.3% 13.0% 111% 9.5% 8.7% 13.7% 1.8% 0.0% 216% 17.7% 5.4% 1n.3% 10.6% 12.2%
Three other people 4.2% 59 4.2% 2.0% 2.2% 111% 6.2% 26% 52% 81% 500% 159%  44%  10% 42%  40% 45%
Four other people 15% 34 15% 2.0% 2.2% 0.0% 2.4% 13% 0.7% 4.7% 50.0% 23% 32% 0.5% 15% L7% 13%
Five or more other people 11% 8 11% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 1.9% 0.9% 0.7% L1% 0.0% 2.3% 0.8% 1.0% 11% 14% 0.6%
29.1% 245 29.1% 29.9% 23.9% 22.2% 32.7% 29.3% 27.5% 33.9% 100.0% 322% 317% 27.0% 29.1% 316% 25.8%
70.9% 476 70.9%  701% 76.1% 77.8% 67.3% 70.7% 72.5% 66.1% 0.0% 678% 683% 73.0% [|70.9% 684%  742%
1L4% 27 1L4% 6.9% 9.1% 0.0% 13.0% 9.1% 16.7% 10.9% 00% 250% 7.6% 10.9% || 11.4% 12.6% 9.6%
88.6% 217 88.6% 93.1% 90.9% 100.0% 87.0% 90.9% 83.3% 89.1% 100.0% 750% 924%  89.1% 88.6% 87.4% 90.4%
Extremely uncomfortable 36.8% 97 36.8% 333% 20.0% 0.0% 34.8% 44.8% 35.7% 39.7% 50.0% 37.9% 40.5% 34.9% 36.8% 41.8% 29.2%
Uncomfortable 27.5% 55 27.5%  26.7% 30.0% 0.0% 333% 19.4% 333% 22.5% 00% 241% 266% 303% || 27.5% 263% = 291%
Not sure how I feel 19.0% 58 19.0% 13.3% 40.0% 100.0% 18.8% 17.9% 14.3% 23.8% 50.0% 172% 165% 19.3% 19.0% 171% 21.5%
Somewhat comfortable 12.6% 25 12.6% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 11.6% 13.4% 14.3% 103% 00% 138% 127% 119% 12.6% 105%  162%
Very comfortable 4.1% 9 4.1% 10.0% 10.0% 0.0% 1.4% 4.5% 2.4% 3.7% 0.0% 6.9% 3.8% 3.7% 4.1% 4.3% 3.9%
Yes 33.6% 275 33.6%  347% 21.7% 222% 417% 345% 285% 38.2% 100.0% 33.0% 36.9% 328% || 33.6% 364%  29.6%
55.8% 378 55.8% 60.2% 60.9% 66.7% 50.2% 55.5% 57.0% 52.4% 0.0% 580% 53.4% 56.4% 55.8% 547% 57.4%
Don't know 10.7% 68 10.7% 51% 17.4% 1L1% 8.1% 10.0% 14.6% 9.4% 00%  91%  96% 108% || 10.7%  89% 13.0%
46.7% 197 46.7%  46.8% 611% 42.9% 37.7% 45.9% 50.5% 44.6% 00% 40.7% 49.7% 43.7% | | 46.7%  451%  493%
53.3% 244 53.3% 53.2% 38.9% 571% 62.3% 541% 49.5% 55.4% 0.0% 593% 50.3% 56.3% 53.3%  549% 50.7%
Strongly agree 2.8% 20 2.8% 21% 0.0% 0.0% 24% 3.9% 33% 2.8% 00% 45% 36% 19% 2.8%  26% 31%
Agree 1L.4% 80 1L.4% 93% 6.5% 111% 12.8% 13.1% 10.5% 11% 00% 91% 112% 134% 1L4% 111% 121%
Neutral 25.2% 162 25.2%  23.7% 261% 1L1% 251% 27.1% 24.8% 22.5% 00% 125% 221% 304% | | 25.2% 256%  253%
Disagree 32.3% 264 32.3% 26.8% 413% 55.6% 322% 301% 32.0% 36.6% 100.0% 39.8% 289% 30.9% 32.3% 3L7% 331%
Strongly disagree 28.3% 196 28.3%  381% 261% 22.2% 27.5% 25.8% 29.4% 271% 0.0%  341% 341% 234% || 28.3% 29.0%  264%
421% 275 42.1% 381% 48.9% 77.8% 42.6% 39.4% 40.8% 38.4% 00% 341% 345% 481% | | 421% 39.6%  45.9%
24.7% 208 24.7% 26.8% 24.4% 0.0% 191% 31.0% 23.7% 29.1% 100.0% 22.7% 265% 23.8% 24.7% 236% 26.3%
16.3% 115 16.3% 13.4% 13.3% 22.2% 201% 14.6% 16.4% 16.1% 0.0% 227% 17.7%  141% 16.3% 18.7% 13.4%
11.0% 76 11.0% 13.4% 11% 0.0% 11.5% 11% 10.5% 10.5% 00% 125% 129%  9.7% 1.0%  123% 85%
5.9% 42 5.9% 8.2% 2.2% 0.0% 6.7% 4.0% 8.6% 5.9% 00% 80%  84%  42% 59%  58% 5.9%
15.9% 103 15.9% 13.5% 15.2% 44.4% 14.8% 15.8% 15.0% 14.3% 00% 125% 125% 182% || 15.9% 141% 183%
25.8% 194 25.8% 22.9% 41.3% 22.2% 23.9% 26.8% 22.9% 26.9% 50.0% 23.9% 20.6% 29.0% 25.8% 23.9% 28.2%
17.4% 18 17.4% 17.7% 19.6% 111% 14.8% 20.6% 15.7% 16.5% 00% 17.0% 173% 17.9% | | 17.4% 17.2% 182%
23.2% 161 23.2% 26.0% 152% 111% 25.8% 18.9% 29.4% 22.4% 0.0% 273% 274% 201% 23.2% 23.0% 23.2%
17.6% 143 17.6% 19.8% 8.7% 111% 20.6% 18.0% 17.0% 19.9% 50.0% 193%  222% 147% || 17.6%  21.8% 12.0%
282% 177 28.2%  26.8% 28.9% 333% 3L4% 28.0% 24.8% 24.8% 00% 115% 222% 36.0% | | 28.2% 229%  358%
22.7% 170 22.7% 20.6% 26.7% 222% 19.5% 26.2% 20.9% 23.7% 50.0% 149% 206% 261% 22.7% 22.8% 22.8%
15.0% 104 15.0%  20.6% 15.6% 111% 12.4% 12.4% 19.0% 14.5% 00% 195% 157% 133% || 15.0% 166%  12.4%
18.8% 141 18.8% 13.4% 20.0% 111% 21.0% 18.2% 203% 19.7% 0.0% 379% 198% 13.8% 18.8%  202% 17.3%
15.3% 124 15.3% 18.6% 8.9% 22.2% 15.7% 151% 15.0% 17.4% 50.0% 161%  21.8% 10.8% || 15.3% 17.6% 11.7%
217% 149 21.7% 19.4% 222% 55.6% 20.0% 22.8% 191% 20.7% 00% 216% 13.7% 27.3% || 2L7% 184%  265%
20.2% 137 20.2%  235% 311% 0.0% 24.8% 14.9% 19.7% 19.0% 00% 193% 201% 20.9% || 20.2% 204%  20.4%
17.9% 135 17.9% 16.3% 111% 222% 19.0% 18.9% 17.8% 18.8% 50.0% 114% 193% 17.7% | | 17.9% 17.5% 18.1%
18.9% 154 18.9% 18.4% 17.8% 111% 16.7% 21.5% 191% 21.4% 50.0% 250% 221% 152% 18.9% 19.1% 18.1%
2L4% 145 2L4%  224% 17.8% 1L1% 19.5% 21.9% 243% 202% 0.0%  22.7% 249% 189% | | 2L4%  247%  16.9%
45.5% 206 | [455%  361% 50.0% 66.7% 431% 46.9% 46.7% 412% 00% 322% 337% 555% | [ 45.5% 433%  487%

Not at all concerned (Availability of food)

Slightly concerned (Availability of food)

Somewhat concerned (Availability of food)

Moderately concerned (Availability of food)

Extremely concerned (Availability of food)

Not at all concerned (Your physical health)

Slightly concerned (Your physical health)

Somewhat concerned (Your physical health)

Moderately concerned (Your physical health)

Extremely concerned (Your physical health)

Not at all concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing)
Slightly concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing)
Somewhat concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing)
Moderately concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing)
Extremely concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing)
Not at all concerned (Making medical appointments)
Slightly concerned (Making medical appointments)
Somewhat concerned (Making medical appointments)
Moderately concerned (Making medical appointments)
Extremely concerned (Making medical appointments)
Not at all concerned (Access to medicine)



Please indicate how you currently feel about the following. — F ety P RS et Rl e Rt L et ]

Do you still receive visits from the following?

Have you experienced a reduction in these visits over the

last 4 weeks?

Have your visitors providing care worn appropriate personal
protective equipment (PPE) (i.e. masks, protective clothing,
gloves, glasses etc..)?

Concerned about care ently receiving? K;S
o

Over the last 4 weeks, have you needed to see or get in touch
'with a doctor healthcare professional for consultation, Yes
treatment or service? No

Have you experienced any difficulty obtaining these medical
consultations, treatments or services?

Slightly concerned (Access to medicine) 20.8% 167 20.8% 23.7% 17.4% 0.0% 18.2% 23.2% 22.4% 23.3% 50.0% 253% 23.7% 18.4% 20.8% 18.8% 23.6%
15.6% 103 15.6% 16.5% 17.4% 22.2% 19.1% 14.9% 11.2% 14.4% 0.0% 149%  201% 12.8% 15.6% 16.4% 14.6%

Moderately concerned (Access to medicine) 12.8% 89 12.8% 17.5% 15.2% 0.0% 13.9% 11.0% 12.5% 12.5% 0.0% 161% 16.9% 9.8% 12.8% 154% 8.8%
Extremely concerned (Access to medicine) 5.2% 62 5.2% 6.2% 0.0% 111% 5.7% 3.9% 7.2% 8.7% 50.0% 115% 56% 3.4% 5.2% 6.1% 42%
Not at all concerned (The price of goods) 23.6% 158 23.6% 20.6% 222% 22.2% 23.9% 25.0% 23.5% 22.0% 0.0% 193% 213% 268% 23.6% 215% 272%
Slightly concerned (The price of goods) 27.5% 208 27.5% 371% 28.9% 111% 27.3% 27.2% 24.8% 29.0% 50.0% 273% 245% 29.6% 27.5% 281% 26.6%
Somewhat concerned (The price of goods) 19.4% 126 19.4% 103% 26.7% 44.4% 153% 20.6% 20.9% 17.5% 0.0% 182% 181%  19.2% 19.4% 172% 21.9%
Moderately concerned (The price of goods) 16.9% 139 16.9% 16.5% 15.6% 222% 201% 14.0% 17.6% 19.3% 50.0% 20.5% 185% 15.0% 16.9% 17.6% 15.7%
Extremely concerned (The price of goods) 12.6% 88 12.6% 15.5% 6.7% 0.0% 13.4% 13.2% 13.1% 12.2% 0.0% 148% 17.7%  94% 12.6% 15.7% 8.6%
Not at all concerned (Seeing my family) 14.7% 102 14.7% 20.4% 15.6% 0.0% 14.6% 14.5% 13.7% 143% 00% 159% 14.9% 152% 14.7%  145% 153%
Slightly concerned (Seeing my family) 16.5% 131 16.5% 153% 15.6% 333% 15.6% 17.6% 15.0% 18.3% 50.0% 17.0% 145% 16.9% 16.5% 13.4% 21.2%
Somewhat concerned (Seeing my family) 17.6% ivg 17.6% 20.4% 111% 333% 17.1% 16.3% 19.0% 16.3% 0.0% 17.0% 189% 16.7% 17.6% 155% 20.2%
Moderately concerned (Seeing my family) 24.1% 184 241% 21.4% 37.8% 111% 22.9% 26.4% 20.3% 25.8% 500% 227% 229% 256% 241%  27.4% 19.4%
Extremely concerned (Seeing my family) 27.0% 181 27.0% 22.4% 20.0% 22.2% 29.8% 251% 32.0% 25.3% 0.0% 273% 28.9% 256% 27.0%  29.1% 23.9%
Not at all concerned (Seeing my friends) 13.5% 16 13.5% 9.4% 10.9% 0.0% 15.2% 14.0% 151% 16.2% 50.0% 17.0% 13.8% 125% 13.5% 114% 16.3%
Slightly concerned (Seeing my friends) 23.3% 156 23.3% 20.8% 19.6% 55.6% 22.4% 272% 17.8% 21L7% 0.0% 21.6% 244% 232% 23.3% 245% 22.0%
Somewhat concerned (Seeing my friends) 23.3% 176 23.3% 25.0% 21.7% 22.2% 24.3% 20.6% 25.7% 24.5% 500% 193% 240% 23.7% 23.3% 212% 26.7%
Moderately concerned (Seeing my friends) 22.4% 155 22.4% 25.0% 30.4% 111% 22.9% 19.3% 23.7% 21.5% 0.0% 261% 203% 23.0% 22.4%  221% 22.8%
Extremely concerned (Seeing my friends) 17.5% 116 17.5% 19.8% 17.4% 111% 15.2% 18.9% 17.8% 16.1% 0.0% 159% 175% 17.6% 17.5%  20.8% 12.4%
Not at all concerned (Keeping active) 25.1% 165 25.1% 13.4% 222% 55.6% 23.0% 26.3% 28.8% 23.0% 0.0% 253% 181% 28.0% 25.1% 212% 30.5%
Slightly concerned (Keeping active) 21.3% 142 21.3% 23.7% 24.4% 111% 21.5% 18.4% 24.2% 19.7% 00%  149% 245% 21.9% 21.3% 20.5% 22.7%
Somewhat concerned (Keeping active) 20.8% 183 20.8% 22.7% 26.7% 111% 20.6% 22.8% 16.3% 25.5% 100.0% 19.5% 193% 21.9% 20.8% 20.5% 212%
Moderately concerned (Keeping active) 18.5% 131 18.5% 18.6% 13.3% 111% 17.7% 20.6% 19.0% 18.3% 00% 253% 201% 16.5% 18.5%  20.0% 16.5%
Extremely concerned (Keeping active) 14.3% 96 14.3% 21.6% 13.3% 111% 17.2% 11.8% 11.8% 13.4% 0.0% 14.9% 181% 11.8% 14.3%  17.9% 9.0%
Yes (Health or personal care professional) 45.4% 52 45.4% 385% 42.9% 66.7% 333% 50.0% 48.4% 44.0% 00%  423% 486% 42.6% 45.4%  41.8% 515%
No (Health or personal care professional) 54.6% 66 54.6% 61.5% 57.1% 33.3% 66.7% 50.0% 51.6% 56.0% 0.0% 57.7% 5L4% 57.4% 54.6% 582% 48.5%
Yes (Personal assistant) 64.0% 57 64.0% 88.9% 57.1% 0.0% 52.2% 53.8% 75.0% 63.5% 0.0% 60.0% 632% 68.8% 64.0% 63.9% 63.0%
No (Personal assistant) 36.0% 33 36.0% 111% 42.9% 0.0% 47.8% 46.2% 25.0% 36.5% 0.0% 40.0% 36.8% 313% 36.0% 36.1% 37.0%
Yes (Volunteer) 24.9% 6 24.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 36.4% 333% 27.2% 0.0% 333% 125% 333% 24.9% 19.0% 43.2%
No (Volunteer) 75.1% 15 75.1% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 80.0% 63.6% 66.7% 72.8% 0.0% 66.7% 87.5% 66.7% 75.1%  81.0% 56.8%
Yes (Relative or friend not living with you) 40.2% 70 40.2% 39.1% 55.6% 50.0% 42.9% 41.4% 32.7% 39.9% 0.0% 414%  271%  46.5% 40.2% 28.6% 59.9%
No (Relative or friend not living with you) 59.8% 106 59.8% 60.9% 44.4% 50.0% 571% 58.6% 67.3% 60.1% 0.0% 586% 72.9% 53.5% 59.8%  714% 401%
Yes (Health or personal care professional) 44.9% 24 44.9% 40.0% 0.0% 50.0% 30.0% 41.2% 66.7% 46.2% 0.0% 545% 611%  261% 44.9% 52.0% 36.6%
No (Health or personal care professional) 55.1% 28 55.1% 60.0% 100.0% 50.0% 70.0% 58.8% 33.3% 53.8% 0.0% 455% 389% 73.9% 55.1%  48.0% 63.4%
Yes (Personal assistant) 29.7% 16 29.7% 18.8% 25.0% 0.0% 50.0% 231% 33.3% 29.3% 00% 273% 333% 273% 29.7% 281% 383%
No (Personal assistant) 70.3% 39 70.3% 81.3% 75.0% 0.0% 50.0% 76.9% 66.7% 70.7% 0.0% 72.7% 66.7%  72.7% 70.3% 71.9% 61.7%
Yes (Volunteer) 50.7% 3 50.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 58.5% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.7%  324% 70.7%
No (Volunteer) 49.3% 2 49.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 25.0% 100.0% 415% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 50.0% 49.3%  67.6% 29.3%
Yes (Relative or friend not living with you) 45.2% 34 45.2% 55.6% 40.0% 50.0% 412% 45.8% 43.8% 48.8% 00% 667% 313% 44.4% 45.2%  52.4% 39.8%
No (Relative or friend not living with you) 54.8% 36 54.8% 44.4% 60.0% 50.0% 58.8% 54.2% 56.3% 51.2% 0.0% 333% 688% 556% 54.8%  47.6% 60.2%
Yes (Health or personal care professional) 89.0% 43 89.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 90.0% 76.5% 93.3% 83.4% 0.0% 63.6% 944% 95.7% 89.0% 83.4% 95.6%
No (Health or personal care professional) 11.0% 9 11.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 23.5% 6.7% 16.6% 0.0% 36.4% 5.6% 43% 11.0% 16.6% 4.4%
Yes (Personal assistant) 62.0% 36 62.0% 56.3% 100.0% 0.0% 333% 92.9% 41.7% 63.3% 00% 75.0% 542% 591% 62.0% 66.5% 47.7%
No (Personal assistant) 38.0% 21 38.0% 43.8% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 71% 58.3% 36.7% 0.0% 25.0% 458%  40.9% 38.0% 33.5% 52.3%
Yes (Relative or friend not living with you) 32.6% 24 32.6% 44.4% 60.0% 0.0% 38.9% 29.2% 25.0% 33.8% 00% 333% 250% 37.0% 32.6% 28.0% 36.1%
No (Relative or friend not living with you) 67.4% 47 67.4% 55.6% 40.0% 100.0% 611% 70.8% 75.0% 66.3% 0.0% 66.7% 75.0% 63.0% 67.4% 72.0% 63.9%
30.0% 47 30.0% 14.8% 0.0% 0.0% 42.46% 431% 27.8% 30.5% 0.0% 30.0% 36.7% 272% 30.0% 353% 22.8%

70.0% 108 70.0% 85.2% 100.0% 100.0% 57.6% 56.9% 72.2% 69.5% 0.0% 70.0% 633% 72.8% 70.0%  64.7% 772%

64.6% 483 64.6% 63.3% TLT% 77.8% 64.0% 59.4% 69.3% 66.9% 100.0% 693% 67.9% 60.6% 64.6% 67.6% 60.1%

35.4% 240 35.4% 36.7% 28.3% 22.2% 36.0% 40.6% 30.7% 331% 0.0% 30.7% 321% 39.4% 35.4% 324% 39.9%

38.9% 201 38.9% 51.6% 303% 42.9% 44.8% 31.9% 38.7% 41.7% 50.0% 541% 40.8% 33.6% 38.9% 40.9% 35.4%

No 61.1% 281 61.1% 48.4% 69.7% 57.1% 55.2% 68.1% 61.3% 58.3% 50.0% 459% 592% 66.4% 61.1% 59.1% 64.6%
90.7% 648 90.7% 84.5% 95.7% 100.0% 89.5% 90.7% 92.2% 90.1% 100.0% 83.0% 912%  914% 90.7% 91.0% 90.1%

9.3% 72 9.3% 15.5% 43% 0.0% 10.5% 9.3% 7.8% 9.9% 0.0% 17.0% 8.8% 8.6% 9.3% 9.0% 9.9%

Over the past 4 weeks, have you needed to obtain any Yes
prescriptions or medication? No




Are you having to do without the prescriptions or Yes 9.3% 62 9.3% 10.8% 13.6% 111% 12.7% 4.8% 92% 9.5% 0.0% 178% 123%  56% 9.3%  10.4% 6.7%
medication you usually take? No 90.7% 580 |[90.7%  892% 86.4% 83.9% 87.3% 952% 90.8% 90.5% 100.0% 822% 87.7% 944% | | 90.7% 806%  933%
Do you currently use a supermarket delivery service for your F& 51.6% 377 51.6% 561% 45.7% 33.3% 57.1% 52.8% 461% 52.4% 500% 552% 502% 52.7% 51.6% 559%  46.0%
shopping? No 48.4% 343 | [ 484%  439% 543% 66.7% 42.9% 472% 53.9% 47.6% 500% 448% 49.8% 473% | | 48.4%  441%  540%
Extremely well 34.7% 140 34.7%  333% 28.6% 333% 42.5% 355% 26.1% 37.3% 100.0% 20.8% 280% 425% | | 34.7% 338%  36.4%
Moderately well 37.1% 132 37.1% 46.3% 333% 333% 35.0% 39.7% 31.9% 35.2% 00% 354% 384% 37.9% 371% 383% 35.0%
How do you feel the supermakerts have responded to your
TR Neutral 12.7% 44 12.7% 111% 23.8% 333% 10.0% 9.9% 15.9% 1.7% 00% 146% 152%  9.8% 12.7% 11.9% 143%
Poorly 10.4% 39 10.4% 7.4% 14.3% 0.0% 5.8% 11.6% 15.9% 10.3% 0.0% 16.7%  13.6% 6.5% 10.4% 11.9% 82%
Very poorly 5.1% 21 5.1% 19% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 33% 101% 55% 00% 125%  48%  33% 51%  42% 6.1%
Over the last 4 weeks, have you physically visited a Yes 57.4% 208 57.4% 59.6% 56.0% 75.0% 58.6% 614% 482% 53.4% 0.0% 50.0% 586% 58.9% 57.4% 521% 63.0%
supermarket for your food? No 42.6% 181 42.6%  40.4% 44.0% 25.0% 41.4% 38.6% 51.8% 46.6% 100.0% 50.0%  414%  411% || 42.6% 47.9%  37.0%
Not at all a problem (Being able to find the right product(s)) 34.5% 74 34.5%  38.7% 28.6% 333% 42.2% 34.6% 25.0% 35.9% 00% 417% 280% 37.9% | | 34.5% 317%  37.8%
Minor problem (Being able to find the right product(s)) H1.4% 95 4T1.4% 41.9% 571% 66.7% 42.2% 46.2% 52.5% 46.2% 0.0% 41L7% 50.7%  455% H1.6% 41.7% 46.1%
Moderate problem (Being able to find the right product(s)) 14.8% 30 14.8% 9.7% 143% 0.0% 141% 15.4% 20.0% 145% 0.0% 125% 147% 152% 14.8% 147% 152%
Serious problem (Being able to find the right product(s)) 3.3% 7 3.3% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 3.8% 2.5% 3.5% 0.0% 42% 6.7% 15% 3.3% 5.9% 0.9%
Not at all a problem (The amount of time taken to queue) 39.8% 85 39.8% 38.7% 71% 0.0% 453% 50.0% 35.0% 41.6% 0.0% 417% 333% 462% 39.8% 36.8% 43.6%
Minor problem (The amount of time taken to queue) 40.4% 81 40.4% 38.7% 571% 100.0% 37.5% 31.6% 45.0% 39.6% 0.0% 41.7% 38.7% 392% 40.4%  40.7% 40.9%
Moderate problem (The amount of time taken to queue) 11.9% 23 11.9% 161% 2L4% 0.0% 7.8% 13.2% 10.0% 1L0% 0.0% 83%  147% 10.0% 1L9% 123% 10.6%
Serious problem (The amount of time taken to queue) 7.9% 16 7.9% 6.5% 14.3% 0.0% 9.4% 5.3% 10.0% 7.9% 0.0% 83% 133%  46% 7.9%  102% 4.9%
Not at all a problem (Social distancing in the store) 34.2% 68 34.2% 25.8% 28.6% 333% 35.4% 41.0% 27.5% 32.9% 0.0% 200% 267% 4L7% 34.2% 293% 39.5%
During your visit(s) to a supermarket how would you rate Minor problem (Social distancing in the store) 32.9% 64 32.9% 25.8% 64.3% 333% 27.7% 34.6% 27.5% 30.6% 0.0% 20.0% 26.7% 37.1% 32.9% 323% 33.0%
the following? Moderate problem (Social distancing in the store) 241% 56 24.1% 41.9% 71% 333% 262% 15.4% 325% 26.7% 00% 440% 333% 159% || 241% 262%  226%
Serious problem (Social distancing in the store) 8.9% 20 8.9% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 10.8% 9.0% 12.5% 9.8% 00% 160% 133% 53% 8.9%  122% 4.9%
Not at all a problem (Staff wearing PPE) 54.8% 111 54.8%  41.9% 57.1% 66.7% 40.0% 641% 61.0% 53.1% 00% 480% 387% 632% || 54.8% 420%  66.9%
Minor problem (Staff wearing PPE) 17.4% 39 17.4% 16.1% 21.4% 0.0% 24.6% 19.2% 73% 18.6% 0.0% 200% 227% 158% 17.4%  21.7% 13.8%
Moderate problem (Staff wearing PPE) 16.9% 33 16.9% 29.0% 143% 333% 20.0% 11.5% 14.6% 15.7% 0.0% 80% 253% 135% 16.9% 22.0% 12.5%
Serious problem (Staff wearing PPE) 10.8% 26 10.8% 12.9% 7.1% 0.0% 15.4% 5.1% 171% 12.6% 0.0%  240% 133% 7.5% 10.8%  14.3% 6.8%
Not at all a problem (Cleanliness of trollies/baskets) 66.4% 134 66.4% 38.7% 78.6% 100.0% 60.0% 79.2% 57.5% 65.1% 0.0% 625% 54.7%  72.0% 66.4% 60.8% 72.0%
Minor problem (Cleanliness of trollies/baskets) 20.8% 44 20.8% 38.7% 71% 0.0% 29.2% 13.0% 22.5% 21.5% 0.0% 20.8% 280% 182% 20.8% 19.0% 21.9%
Moderate problem (Cleanliness of trollies/baskets) 8.7% 21 8.7% 19.4% 71% 0.0% 7.7% 7.8% 7.5% 9.9% 0.0% 16.7% 9.3% 7.6% 8.7% 14.5% 3.4%
Serious problem (C of trollies/baskets) 4.1% 7 4.1% 32% 7.1% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 12.5% 3.4% 00% 0.0% 8.0% 2.3% 4.1% 5.7% 2.6%
q Yes 26.0% 54 26.0% 323% 42.9% 333% 18.5% 231% 293% 25.7% 0.0% 280% 20.0% 27.8% 26.0% 30.5% 22.4%
u visited a supermarket at ial opening hour:
No 74.0% 155 74.0%  67.7% 57.1% 66.7% 8L5% 76.9% 70.7% 74.3% 0.0% 720% 80.0% 722% || 74.0% 695%  77.6%
Q37: Have you experienced any difficulty accessing the Yes 20.8% 1 20.8% 20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 83% 222% 25.0% 19.6% 0.0% 143% 20.0% 21.6% 20.8% 314% 71%
supermarket at these times No 792% 43 79-2% _ 80.0% 66.7% 100.0% 9L7% 77.8% 75.0% 80.4% 0.0% 857% 80.0% 784% || 792% 686%  92.9%




